

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10312/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-03-2019 in CRN No. 41/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

GANGA NARAYAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THAKUR JI MAHARAJ VIRAJMAN MANDIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.66780/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 29-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Yatish Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Vinijay Mohan, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in six weeks.

(MANISH SETHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER