

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

IA 66780/2019, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 10312/2019

GANGA NARAYAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THAKUR JI MAHARAJ VIRAJMAN MANDIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(RETURNABLE NOTICE

IA No. 66780/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 23-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AOR
Mr. Yatish Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Achintya Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Amarshakti, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 to 8 but none has entered appearance on behalf of respondent No.8.

Ld. Advocate, Mr. Udit Malik, appearing on behalf of Mr.K.V.Mohan, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent Nos.1 to 7. He seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Vakalatnama be filed within one week. Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos.1 to 7 requests for copy of pleadings. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve copy of pleadings within one week after filing vakalatnama. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List again on 25.9.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar