

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.11

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10312/2019

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-03-2019 in CRN No. 41/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad]

GANGA NARAYAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THAKUR JI MAHARAJ VIRAJMAN MANDIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 66780/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 22-11-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yatish Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. Vinayak Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Dubey, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Zeeshan Ahmad, Adv.  
Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We do not find any ground to interfere with the impugned order passed by the High Court. The Special Leave Petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(SWETA BALODI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POONAM VAID)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)